08-04-2005

	norable Commissioner of Pate ne of conveying party(le	es): 2. Nan	ne and A	ddress of recei	ving party	(ies):
	Farid U. Dowla     Faranak Nekoogar     Alex Spiridon		_	s of the Univer	sity of Cali	ifornia
				in Street		RECEIVED
		Qa	kland, C	A 94612-3550	-	TRAL FAX CE
						JUL <b>2 6</b> 20
Attorne	y Docket No.: IL-11368	3				
3. Natu	ire of conveyance:					
	Assignment	  Execu	tion Date	: July 2, 200	5	2
6)	ication number(s) or pa		CON DAIL	Udi,		
lf this	document is being filed tog cation, the execution date of	ether with a new			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	N 11/165867	Į.				
5. Name	and address of party to whoming document should be m  Michael C. Staggs  Lawrence Livermore I  Patent Group, L-703  7000 East Avenue	om correspondence nailed: Nat. Laboratory	7. Total  End Aut	closed horized charge	\$ deposit a	40.00
5. Name conce	and address of party to who ming document should be made to the ming document should be ming document	om correspondence nailed: Nat. Laboratory	7. Total End Aut 8. Dep	on fee closed horized charge posit Account no 12-0695	\$ deposit a	40.00
5. Name conce Name: Address:	and address of party to who ming document should be m Michael C. Staggs Lawrence Livermore   Patent Group, L-703 7000 East Avenue	om correspondence nailed:  Nat. Laboratory  DO NOT USE	7. Total End Aut 8. Dep	fee closed horized charge posit Account not 12-0695	\$ deposit a umber:	40.00 ccount

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 7/26/2005 12:16:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:9254232231 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-14

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0803** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

LLNL Case No.: IL-11368					
For good and valuable consideration the receipt	t of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR(s)				
1. Farid U. Dowla	2. Faranak Nekoogar				
3. Alex Spiridon	4				
5. <u>//</u>	6. <u>//</u>				
7. <u>//</u>	8. //				
9	10. <i>H</i>				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California, a California Corporation, having its statewide administrative offices located at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California 94607-5200, and the successors, assigns and legal representative of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
Self Organization of Wireless Sensor Network	rks Using Ultra-Wideband Radios				
and which is found in					
U.S. patent application executed on <u>7-02-2005</u> , entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors					
U.S. patent application serial no. 11/165	55867 , filed on 6-24-2005				
□ U. S. patent no, issued					
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;					
<u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;					
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.					
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of California.					
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)				
Date Date	Farid U. Dowla				

PAGE 3/5 \* RCVD AT 7/26/2005 12:16:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:9254232231 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-14

executed this  6 - 23 - 05  Date	Signature of Inventor(s)  Faranak Nekoogar
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
Date	see page 3 Alex Spiridon

- End of Document -IL-11368

executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
	see page 2
Date	Faranak Nekoogar
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)
7/2/08	Alex Spinder
Date	Alex Spiridon

- End of Document -IL-11368

**xx** - 3 -

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 7/26/2005 12:16:46 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/29 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:9254232231 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-14

**PATENT REEL: 016827 FRAME: 0806** 

**RECORDED: 07/26/2005**